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Fourth Judicial District, Ada County
Trent Tripple, Clerk of the Court

By: Casey Thompson, Deputy Clerk

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF

THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

CITY OF POCATELLO,

Petitioner,
VS.

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER
RESOURCES, and MATHEW WEAVER in
his capacity as the Director of the Idaho
Department of Water Resources.

Respondents.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ALLOCATION
OF STORED WATER TO THE CITY OF
POCATELLO BY WATER DISTRICT 01

Case No. CV01-25-19039
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Fee Category: I1
Filing Fee: Exempt (I.C. § 67-2301)

TO: THE DISTRICT COURT AND THE PARTIES OF RECORD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that GARRICK L. BAXTER and ANN N. YRIBAR,

Deputy Attorneys General, enter an appearance as counsel of record for Respondents, the

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES and MATHEW WEAVER. All future
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filings and correspondence should be delivered to Respondents’ counsel of record at the emails

or address listed in the header above.

DATED this 27th day of October 2025.
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STATE OF IDAHO
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
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GARRIEK L. BAXTER ™~
Deputy Attorney General




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 27th day of October 2025, I caused to be served a true
and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance, via iCourt E-File and Serve, upon the
following:

Sarah A. Klahn Travis L. Thompson

Maximilian C. Bricker Abby R. Bitzenburg

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN, P.C. PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
sklahn@somachlaw.com tthompson@parsonsbehle.com
mbricker@somachlaw.com abitzenburg@parsonsbehle.com

Candice M. McHugh Jerry Rigby

Chris M. Bromley Hyrum Erickson

MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC RIGBY, ANDRUS & RIGBY LAW, PLLC
cbromley@mchughbromley.com jrigby@rex-law.com
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com herickson@rex-law.com

John K. Simpson
IdaH20, PLLC
iks@idahowaters.com
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GARRICK L. BAXTER
Deputy Attorney General
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